
 

**This is a recurring item that will be on for action each Tuesday. 

*Action Required Today 

~This Draft Agenda Subject to Change~ 

 
 
 

 Tuesday, October 1, 2019 
 
 

Bid Opening:  None 
**Krista Rogers/Nick Brelsford - Approve accounts payable cash requirement 
report through October 9, 2019, for payment on October 2, 2019 in the amount 
of $822,450.84.  
 
Jason Yorks – Approve work change order for Field 12 Construction Project.  
 
Roxanne Grieco - Approve HR Activity report for September 2019.  
  
Roxanne Grieco - Approve the following personnel actions:  

• RMS- Support Services – Jarod J.Engel – as full time new position 
Industrial Maintenance Specialist – pay grade 8 - $21.132053 per hour 
effective 10/06/19.  

• Pre Release- Bobbi Pfleegor – as a full time replacement Female Resident 
Supervisor/Cook – pay grade 5 - $15.22 per hour effective 10/06/19.  

• Prison – Caleb Blank – as a full time promotion/replacement Bail Release 
Officer- pay grade 8 - $22.25 per hour effective 10/06/19.  

 
Mya Toon – Approve Contracts below $10,000 for September 2019.  
 
Mya Toon – Approve amendment to lease – ARD Operating, LLC.  
 
Mya Toon – Award RFQ for Lycoming County Relief Well Improvement Project  
 
Mya Toon – Approve 2019 Emergency Management Performance Grant 
agreement in the amount of $334,049.90.  
 
Mya Toon –  Unaward Benjamin Foods contract.  
 
Josh Billings – Approve amendment to agreement with Armstrong Township- 
Loan repayment term.  
 
John Lavelle – Award Bid to HRI, Inc. for County Farm Road Reconstruction in 
the amount of $311,703.50. 
 
Matthew McDermott – Approve OpenGov agreement.  



 

**This is a recurring item that will be on for action each Tuesday. 

*Action Required Today 

~This Draft Agenda Subject to Change~ 

 
 
Salary Board 

 
 

Assessment Revision 
 
Kristin McLaughlin –  2019 CDBG project review. 
 

Information 
Judge McCoy  -  October as Domestic Violence Awareness Month in Lycoming 
County.  
 
Commissioners  –  Award Service Awards  
 
Barry Hutchins                 40 Year   DPS          Senior Public Safety GIS  
Christie Shimp                  30 Year   Sheriffs    Administrative Specialist  
Richard Whalen                20 Year   DPS          Telecommunicator  
Leslie Kilpatrick                20 Year   IS             System Support Manager 
Karey Snook                     10 Year   PRC          Female Caseworker  
 
Mya Toon – RFQ – Lycoming County Levee Relief Well Improvement Project.   
 

Commissioner Comment 
 
 
 

Public Comment 
 
 


	Salary Board
	Assessment Revision
	Information
	Public Comment


